Collector Support Service Contract from the Artist to the Collector
This collector service agreement is entered into on on this date
between:
Volkan Divaregly with address at Illica Slivykova 4.66.41E Santaska Daland
Volkan Diyaroglu with address at Ulica Sliwkowa, 4, 66-415. Santocko, Poland hereinafter "the Artist",
AND
, residing in
, hereinafter "the
Collector".
Both parties agree to the following terms and conditions:
1. Objective
• The Artist undertakes to provide telephone support service to the Collector for
the purchase of the work "Collector Support #01", regarding what the Collector
considers necessary and appropriate, as long as this support does not require
any act on the part of the Artist other than speaking on the telephone. The
Artist has the obligation to support, help, talk, and give his opinions about
whatever the Collector needs. The Artist cannot decide the topic of the
conversation or object to the conversation unless specifically requested to do so
by the Collector. The Artist and the Collector agree to have good faith in the
conversations and under no circumstances to offend the other party. The artist
promises not to call the Collector under any situation until otherwise indicated by the Collector.
by the Collector.
2. Duration of the Contract
This Agreement will enter into force on the date of its signature and will
remain in effect for life. The contract will be automatically cancelled when one
of the signatories of this contract dies, since it would be impossible to have
communication between a dead person and a living person.
3. Ownership of Attention
• Telephone service hours will be between 10 a.m. and 8 p.m., 6 days a week,
13.3p. 311 321 112 113413 1111 De Detween 10 d.m. did o p.in., o days a week,

excluding Sundays. Maximum daily duration of calls cannot exceed more than one hour. In the case of serious illness or reasons that make it impossible for the

Artist to provide care, the Artist must justify his absence by providing documents to the Collector within a maximum of three months from the date of the unanswered call. In ordinary cases of not being able to answer the phone, the artist is obliged to call the Collector back within 48 hours of the Collector's unanswered call. If the artist is in a different time zone than his home address, the artist must indicate this to the Collector in the same call and the Collector promises to have good faith and agree with the new planned call schedule. In the case of not answering and not returning the call, the Artist has the obligation to return the amount of money that the Collector paid for the work "Collector Support #1" as long as the Collector returns the work to the Artist and the Collector can justify clearly with the documents the lack of attention on the part of the Artist agreed to in this contract.

## 4. Property Rights

• This contract is transferable from the Collector to other collectors as long as justifying the sale of the work at a price higher than the first sale, informing the artist about the sale and paying the amount of 50% of his net profit of the sale to the Artist. The Collector has the obligation to provide the Artist the new telephone number of the new Collector that the Artist must give the same service with the same conditions agreed in this contract. The Artist doesn't have to answer any calls if the new collector's number and the money transfer is not provided to him.

## 5. Payment

• The Collector agrees to pay for the work indicated in this contract in full by a bank transfer to the Artist's bank account. Once the Artist receives the money transfer, the Artist has the obligation to sign his work, indicate his telephone number clearly on the sold work and submit it to the Collector.

## 6. Confidentiality

• Both parties agree that telephone conversations may be recorded by both parties of this contract and may in the future be used as part of a work of art or documentation open to the public. If the Collector doesn't want to be recorded at any of his/her conversations, he/she must indicate in the same conversation his/her desire not to be recorded.

## 7. Change of Data

• In the case of a change in the Artist's or Collector's telephone number, two parties are obliged to communicate the new telephone number to another

party. The Artist has no obligation to answer any other telephone number that is not provided by the Collector, by this contract. The Collector is obliged to inform the Artist of changes to his or her data via email. The Artist's email: volkanevents@gmail.com 8. Applicable Law This Agreement will be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of Spain and any dispute arising in connection with this Agreement will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of any city in Spain. The parties sign this Support Agreement in two copies, one for each party, on the date and place mentioned above. Collector's Signature: [Collector's Name] Artist's Signature: [Artist's Name] Date: [Date]